

## Fee Schedule 2019-2020

## **REQUIRED**

New Student Registration Fee	\$325
EXTRA-CURRICULAR (Optional)	
Sport Fee – Middle School (Per Sport)	\$150
Sport Fee – High School (Per Sport)	\$250
Extended Care – Frequent Use Program Registration	\$100
Extended Care – Frequent Use Program per Hour	\$ 5
Extended Care – Infrequent Use Program per Hour	\$ 7
Art Club	\$ 50
Chess Club (Per Semester)	\$120
Key Club	\$ 20
Drama	\$ 30
Additional P.E. Uniforms (Per item)	\$ 10
School Dances (Average)	\$ 20
Band Instrument Rental (Average)	\$ 70
Field Trips (Average)	\$ 5

## **REGISTRATION**

New Family Registration fee must be paid before registration may be finalized. LCS reserves the right to give returning students priority for placement in classes. All finance accounts must be current for registration to be valid. Students entering our Pre-Kindergarten (K4) or Kindergarten (K5) program must be 4 or 5 years of age, respectively, on or before August 31st to be considered for enrollment.